

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14822/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2003 in CWP No. 11097/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESHWAR DASS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 18/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Petitioner has failed to take appropriate steps after order

th

dated 5 May, 2011. Matter is of the year 2006. Learned counsel for the petitioners wants some more time to comply with the earlier order.

As last chance, petitioner has to take appropriate steps on or

th

before 30 July, 2011.

th

If steps are not taken before 30 July, 2011, list the matter before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution.

If steps are taken, issue notice with additional dasti service

th

and list before this court on 26 September, 2011.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar