

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14822/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2003 in CWP No.11097/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESHWAR DASS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 27/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, Add.Adv.Genl., Haryana
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

By way of last opportunity, four weeks' time
is allowed to comply with the Office Report. If the
Office Report is not complied even now, the special
leave petition shall be liable to be dismissed qua
respondent no.2 for non-prosecution.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master