

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14822/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 22/07/2003 in CWP No.11097/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESHWAR DASS & ANR. Respondent(s)
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 10/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh,AAG
Mrs. Vivekta Singh,Adv.
Mr. Tarjit Singh,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A prayer is made to give a week's time as last chance.
It is directed that in case fresh particulars of unserved respondent no.2 are not furnished and proof of deposit of Rs.500/- towards cost is not filed within one week from today, the special leave petition will stand dismissed as against respondent no.2.

| (KUSUM SYAL)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (INDU SATIJA)
| | COURT MASTER
| |

|