

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14822/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2003 in CWP No.11097/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESHWAR DASS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nupur Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Hitesh Malik, Adv.  
for Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties agree that this petition can be disposed of in terms of the decision of this Court in the case of the Commissioner and Secretary to Government of Haryana & Ors. vs. Ram Swarup Ganda & Ors., 2006(12) SCALE 440. It is ordered accordingly. The special leave petitions stands disposed of accordingly.

| [ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
| Court Master

| |  
| Court Master

[ Indu Satija ]

| |